Space Opera
Players Name 


Creation date


Characters Name
  

Species

Sex

Rank 

Grade 
 0    
Service
Merchant Service
Pay 


 Cr

Physique

00
Height

100 cm
Hand To Hand Speed Factors:

Strength

00
Mass

100 Kg
Unarmed

00

Constitution

00
Carrying Capacity

  00 Kg
Dagger

00

Agility

00 Surprise +0
Wind Factor

  00
Foil

00

Dexterity

00
Stamina Factor

  00 (1G=124)
Katana

00

Intelligence

00   +0
Shock Resistance
CR
  00
Spear/Bayonet

00

Intuition

00



Swords

00

Leadership

00
Damage Factor

00
Battle-axe

00

Bravery

00   +00



Sabre

00

Empathy

00
Age

00 Std Years
Vibroblade

00

Psionics

00  Aw



Neuronic W

00

G.T.A.

00



Light Sword

00
Mech. A.

00
Current Savings 
      Cr  (U.F.P.Credit )

Elec. A.

00
Current Cash

      Cr  (U.F.P.Credit )
Background

Home World ; star system coord. 
primary star ; 

Planet Name/Designation  

Gravity _
G.   Atmosphere  Type
  Pressure

Contaminates (If Any) 
   Climate Type
 Classification  

Characters Tolerances Gravity 
 G. To _
G.   Atmospheric Pressure __
 To 
  Atmosp. Contaminants  

Armour

Normally Worn

Type/Class
Tech Level
Mode
Head
Arms
Torso
Abdomen
Legs
Rad Shield
Mass
Cost

___Cloth + Screen___
_12__
__/_
J/K/K     J/K/K      J/K/K
J/K/K
J/K/K
__none____
_var___
_var___

Combat Armour

Type/Class
Tech Level
Mode
Head
Arms
Torso
Abdomen
Legs
Rad Shield
Mass
Cost

__SS VS / CBA 7E___
_12__
_Ex_
B/A/A
B/A/A
B/A/A
B/A/A
B/A/A
_- 6___
_12 kg_
_22 250 Cr

Weapons

Projectile Weapons
ROF
Ammo
Ranges
Amour Penetration/Armour Class

Wound
Vehicle




PB
SR
MR
LR
ER
K
J
I
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
AFV
Screen
Factor
Damage

5mm Blast Pistol
2/10
_20c
_25
_50
150
300
600
_A
_A
_A
_2
_2
_3
_5
_6
_7
_9
10
10
10
_1__
_1-3

___Mini Stun_____
_2__
_18c
_15
_50
175
___
___
_0
_0
_0
_1
_2
_3
_5
_6
_8
_9
10
__
__
stun
____

________________
____
____
___
___
___
___
___
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

________________
____
____
___
___
___
___
___
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

________________
____
____
___
___
___
___
___
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

________________
____
____
___
___
___
___
___
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

________________
____
____
___
___
___
___
___
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

Melee Weapons
Effective

Speed
    ROF

Armour Protection









Wound


Length

Initiative DM



S
K
J
I
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
Screen
Factor

__Laser Sword___         ___+9      
_+10___

___3  / 5     

A_
A_
A_
A_
2_
2_
2_
3_
3_
4_
4_
4_
__6_
__+3_

__Vibro blade__             ___+8

__+8___

___2  / 5

A_
A_
A_
A_
A_
A_
A_
A_
2_
3_
4_
5_
_10_
__+2_

__Neuronic whip_
 ___+7

__+8
___

___2 /  5 

2_
3_
3_
3_
3_
3_
3_   5_
7_
8_
9_
10
__A_
__Pain

________________
 ____

___
___

___

__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

________________
 ____

___
___

___

__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

________________
 ____

___
___

___

__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
____
____

Wounds

	 Location
	V.Light
	Light
	Moderate
	Serious
	Critical
	
	Total damage factors

	Left Lower Leg
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Right Lower Leg
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	Left Upper Leg
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

	Right Upper Leg
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40

	Lower Abdomen/Groin
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50

	Abdomen/Belly
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Total Stamina factors

	Chest
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Left Lower Arm/Hand
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	Right Lower Arm/Hand
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

	Left Upper Arm
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40

	Right Upper Arm
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50

	Left Shoulder
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55
	56
	57
	58
	59
	60

	Right Shoulder
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65
	66
	67
	68
	69
	70

	Neck
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	71
	72
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	80

	Head
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85
	86
	87
	88
	89
	90

	Hand right
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	91
	92
	93
	94
	95
	96
	97
	98
	99
	100

	Hand left
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	101
	102
	103
	104
	105
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	111
	112
	113
	114
	115
	116
	117
	118
	119
	120


Space Opera
Career

Initial Service_   _   
Number Of Tours ___0__ Number Of Years ____0__
Promotions Received ___+0_    Rank/Grade Attained _____ _____
/__0____ 
Medal ; 

Second Service_____ 
Number Of Tours ___0__ Number Of Years ____0__
Promotions Received ___+0___ Rank/Grade Attained _____ _        
/__12__
Medal ;.
Third Service_____        
Number Of Tours ___0__Number Of Years ____ 0__
Promotions Received ___+0___ Rank/Grade Attained _____ __ _
/__10__  
Medal ; 
Daring Do (your Life To Date)

Languages 

	Terran
	
	Latin
	
	Blarad
	
	
	
	RNA
	
	
	

	Basic Anglic
	
	
	
	Ranan
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diplo French
	
	Mekk Pur
	
	Hisss’t
	
	
	
	Grec
	
	
	


Cultures comparées 

	Terran
	
	Latin
	
	Blarad
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Basic Anglic
	
	
	
	Ranan
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diplo French
	
	Mekk Pur
	
	Hisss’t
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Psionic 
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Space Opera
Physical Sciences

	Mathematics
	
	General Physics
	
	Chemistry
	
	Geography
	
	Planetology
	
	Astronomy
	

	Nuclear Physics
	
	F. Field Physic
	
	Hyper Dimension 
	
	Temporal Physic
	
	Adv. Metallurgy
	
	
	


Life Sciences

	Biology
	
	Biochimestry
	
	Botany
	
	Xeno-Botany
	
	Zoology
	
	Xeno-Zoology
	
	Ecology
	
	Xeno- Ecology
	


Social Sciences

	Social Science 
	
	Linguistics
	
	Historical Sciences
	
	Comp. Cultures
	
	Psychology
	
	Xeno-Psychology
	


Medical Sciences

	Native Medicine
	
	Xeno-Medicine
	
	Medical Practice
	
	Xeno-Medical Practice
	
	Medical Scientist
	
	Physician
	


Engineering Sciences

	Mechanical Eng
	
	Electronic Eng
	
	Computer Eng.
	
	Power Engineering
	
	Stardrive Eng.
	
	Armaments Eng.
	


Astronaut Skills

	E.V.A.
	
	Advanced E.V.A.
	
	Ship P.&O.
	
	Orbital Pilot
	
	Combat Orbital
	

	Interplanetary Pilot
	
	F.T.L. Pilot
	
	Astrogator
	
	Starship Battle
	
	Space Armaments
	


Armsman Skills

	Combat Skills
	Tanks (tracked)
	
	First Aid
	
	Weapon Skills
	Blaster Weapons
	
	
	

	Combat Training
	
	APC Tracked
	
	Space Combat
	
	Arch. Direct Fire I
	
	Fusion Guns
	
	Daggers
	

	Street Combat
	
	Wheeled Vehicles
	
	Mobile Infantry
	
	Arch. Direct Fire II
	
	Needle Guns
	
	Swords
	

	Parachute Assault
	
	combat helli pilot
	
	Field Fortifications
	
	Arch. Direct Fire III
	
	Stunners
	
	Foils
	

	Jumpbelt Control
	
	Armoured Forces
	
	Military Construct.
	
	Shotguns
	
	Disrupters
	
	Sabres
	

	Contra-Grav Har.
	
	Alien Environment
	
	Bomb Disposal
	
	Rep. Handguns
	
	APRODIF Proj.
	
	Katana
	

	Airborne Assault
	
	Arctic Survival
	
	Demolition’s
	
	Sports Rifles
	
	Flammers
	
	Battle-Axe
	

	Aircav
	
	Desert Survival
	
	Projectile Artillery
	
	Military Sml Arms
	
	Special Weapons
	
	Spears/Bayonet
	

	ATV's
	
	Jungle Survival
	
	Missile Artillery
	
	Machine Guns
	
	Grenade Launcher
	
	Light Sword
	

	Arm. wheeled cars
	
	Marine Survival
	
	Hvy Energy Wpns
	
	Recoilless Sml Arm
	
	Rocket Launchers
	
	Vibroblade
	

	Carriers
	
	Forrest Survival
	
	
	Stat Small Arms
	
	
	
	Coagulator
	

	Combat Hovercraft
	
	Steppe Survival
	
	
	Laser Weapons
	
	
	
	Unarmed Combat
	


Technician Skills

	Mech Tech
	Computer Tech
	Crime Tech
	Armourer
	Electronics / Communications Technician

	Ground Vehicles
	
	Mini Computers
	
	Communication Sys.
	
	Armour
	
	

	Military Ground Vehicles
	
	Computers Mk I-Iii
	
	Personal ID Sys.
	
	Power Armour
	
	

	Aircraft
	
	Computer Mk Iv-V
	
	E.C.M. Sys.
	
	Archaic Melee Wpn.
	
	Electrical Systems
	

	Military Aircraft
	
	Computers Mk Vi
	
	Crime Analysis Sys.
	
	Modern Melee Wpn.
	
	Communication Systems
	

	Marine Craft
	
	Computer Vii-Viii
	
	Detection Sys.
	
	Firearms
	
	
	

	Military Marine Craft
	
	Computer Mk Ix-X
	
	Forged/Counterfeit 
	
	Portable Missile Wpn.
	
	Vehicular Systems
	

	Starship Machiner
	
	Civilian Prog
	
	Meditech
	
	Heavy Missile Wpn.
	
	Detection Systems
	

	Alien Environ Vehicles
	
	Military Prog
	
	Meditech
	
	Starship Weapon Sys.
	
	Aircraft Systems
	

	Gen. Mechanical Eq.
	
	Scientific Prog
	
	
	Battlefield Explosives
	
	E.C.M.
	

	Stardrive Tech
	Cybernetic Sys.
	
	Power Tech
	Advanced Slugthrowers
	
	E.V.A. Systems
	

	Rocket Engineer
	
	Cybernetic Brains
	
	Thermal Generation Sys
	
	Laser Small Arms
	
	Starship Electrical Sys.
	

	Anti-Grav Sys.
	
	Alien Computers
	
	Nuclear Generation Sys
	
	Blaster Small Arms
	
	
	

	Sub-Light Drives
	
	
	Portable Power Sys.
	
	Fusion Small Arms
	
	Sub-Light Com. Sys.
	

	Jumpdrive Eng.
	
	
	Anti-Matter Gen. Sys.
	
	Other Energy Sml Arms
	
	
	

	Hyperdrive Eng. 10-
	
	
	Vehicular Power Sys.
	
	Projectile Artillery 
	
	

	Hyperdrive Eng 11-20
	
	
	Ground Power Sys.
	
	Heavy Energy Wpn.
	
	

	Hyperdrive Eng. 21+
	
	
	Starship Power Sys.
	
	Battle Screens
	
	

	Alien Stardrives
	
	
	Beamed Power Sys.
	
	Bomb Disposal
	
	


General Skills

	Motorcycle
	
	Hovercraft
	
	Multi Engine Jet
	
	S.E. Ship
	
	Street Fighting
	
	Gambling
	

	Ground Car
	
	Construction Unit
	
	Supersonic Jet
	
	Marine vessels
	
	Streetwise
	
	Bribery
	

	ATV Wheeled
	
	Single Engine Prop
	
	Parachute
	
	Submersible
	
	Alien Language
	
	Merchant
	

	ATV Tracked
	
	Multi Engine Prop
	
	Motor/Sail  Boat
	
	Swimming 
	
	Forgery
	
	Administration
	

	Single-Body Truck
	
	Helicopter
	
	Jet/Hydrofoil
	
	SCUBA
	
	Counterfeiting
	
	Scout
	

	Semi-Trailer Truck
	
	Single Engine Jet
	
	S.E. Boat
	
	Riding
	
	Law
	
	
	


Space Opera

Equipment Normally Carried
Other Equipment

Item
Mass(1g)
   Cost
Item
Mass(1g)
Cost

Bipedal Hit Location And Damage Table



V. Light
Light 
Moderate 
Serious
Critical
kIA 

D100
Location
Wound
Wound
Wound
Wound
Wound
Chance 

01-06
Left Lower Leg
01-06
07-17
15-17
18-19
20
Nil

07-12
Right Lower Leg
01-06
07-17
15-17
18-19
20
Nil

13-19
Left Upper Leg
01-04
05-10
11-14
15-17
18-20
Nil

20-26
Right Upper Leg
01-04
05-10
11-14
15-17
18-20
Nil

27-40
Lower Abdomen/Groin
01-02
03-06
07-10
11-14
15-20
10%+Wound Factor

41-54
Abdomen/Belly
01-02
03-06
07-11
12-15
16-20
10%+Wound Factor

55-68
Chest
01-02
03-05
06-09
10-12
13-20
15%+Wound Factor

69-71
Left Lower Arm/Hand
01-04
05-07
08-11
12-14
15-20
Nil

72-74
Right Lower Arm/Hand
01-04
05-07
08-11
12-14
15-20
Nil

75-77
Left Upper Arm
01-07
08-12
13-16
17-18
19-20
Nil

78-80 
Right Upper Arm
01-07
08-12
13-16
17-18
19-20
Nil

81-83
Left Shoulder
01-05
06-10
11-14
15-17
18-20
2%

84-86
Right Shoulder
01-05
06-10
11-14
15-17
18-20
2%

87-89
Neck
01-02
03-05
06-08
09-10
11-20
25%+Wound Factor

90-00
Head
01-03
04-05
06-08
09-10
11-20
25%+Wound Factor

Very Light Wound 1d3

Light Wound 1d6+1

Moderate Wound 1d6+2 Plus A Shock Cr On Con Below 11

Serious Wound 1d6+7 Plus A Shock Cr

Critical Wound 2d6+13 Plus Shock Cr - Wound Factor

KIA Only Applies To NPC’s

	
	meters/ Hour
	meters/6 Minutes
	meters/ Minute
	meters/6 Seconds
	km/Hr
	mph
	Cost / hour stamina pt
	Initiative Mod

	 Walk
	3600
	360
	60
	6
	3,6
	2,23
	1
	-1

	 March
	5400
	540
	90
	9
	5,4
	3,35
	2
	-2

	 Trot
	12000
	1200
	200
	20
	12,0
	7,44
	4
	-3

	 Run
	24000
	2400
	400
	40
	24,0
	14,88
	10
	-4

	 Sprint
	-
	4800
	800
	80
	48,0
	29,76
	15
	-6

	 Slow Crawl
	-
	90
	15
	1,5
	0,9
	0,56
	3
	-1

	 Fast Crawl
	-
	450
	75
	7,5
	4,5
	2,79
	7
	-1
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